



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 549/2024 & CM APPL. 37441/2024**
UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK & ORS.

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate

versus

VISHAMBHAR NATH

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
02.08.2024

CM APPL. 37442/2024 (exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Applications stands disposed of.

LPA 549/2024

3. At request of counsel for petitioners, re-notify on 10.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 2, 2024/ry