



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 549/2024**

UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK & ORS.Appellants

Through: **Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.**

versus

VISHAMBHAR NATHRespondent

Through: **Appearance not given**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

03.09.2025

1. A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned counsel for the Appellants since he is not well today.
2. List on 18.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/neha