



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 549/2024**

UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

VISHAMBHAR NATH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

List on 08.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 18, 2026

N.Khanna